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1 GOLF CLUB SANKT LEON-ROT   -8 142 139 143 424 

2 SMØRUM GOLFKLUB   +7 146 156 137 439 

3 GOLF CLUB TŘINEC   +12 148 155 141 444 

4 PYLE & KENFIG   +13 147 151 147 445 

5 REAL CLUB DE GOLF EL PRAT   +16 152 149 147 448 

6 GOLF CLUB DE LYON   +20 153 155 144 452 

7 HAMBURGER GOLF-CLUB E. V.   +26 152 151 155 458 

8 BISHOPS STORTFORD GC   +26 156 154 148 458 

9 GOLF DE RIGENÉE   +28 154 155 151 460 

10 DOUGLAS GC   +30 155 154 153 462 

11 GOLF CLUB GRAND-DUCAL   +32 163 151 150 464 

12 KEILIR GOLF CLUB   +34 162 151 153 466 

13 RAE GOLFIKLUBI   +37 155 160 154 469 

14 UGC DE PAN   +41 160 154 159 473 

15 GOLF TRNAVA   +42 158 161 155 474 

16 CLUB DE GOLF DE MIRAMAR   +53 158 162 165 485 

17 GOLFOVÝ KLUB HRUBÁ BORŠA   +64 166 164 166 496 

18 ARMADA GOLF CLUB   +79 164 176 171 511 

19 GC RIVERSIDE ZAGREB   +84 170 170 176 516 
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1 GOLF CLUB SANKT LEON-ROT   -8 142 139 143 424 

 BAE, Yoo Jin  Germany Golf Club Sankt Leon-Rot  74 71 70  
 MAIER-BORST, Sofia  Germany Golf Club Sankt Leon-Rot  70 68 76  
 BURMANN, Maya  Germany Golf Club Sankt Leon-Rot  72 74 73  
 

2 SMØRUM GOLFKLUB   +7 146 156 137 439 

 BROGGER, Cecilie  Denmark Smørum Golfklub  78 78 70  
 JACOBSEN, Christina  Denmark Smørum Golfklub  79 78 78  
 WIBERG, Alvilda  Denmark Smørum Golfklub  68 78 67  
 

3 GOLF CLUB TŘINEC   +12 148 155 141 444 

 KASZPER, Nella  Czech 
R bli  

Golf Club Třinec  73 74 68  
 SUTOR, Daniella Elizabeth  Czech 

R bli  
Golf Club Třinec  75 81 76  

 HELLEROVA, Laura  Czech 
R bli  

Golf Club Třinec  77 84 73  
 

4 PYLE & KENFIG   +13 147 151 147 445 

 TYNAN, Ffion   Wales Pyle & Kenfig  69 75 68  
 BIRCH, Fauve   Wales Pyle & Kenfig  78 76 79  
 JAMES, Chloe  Wales Pyle & Kenfig  85 88 87  
 

5 REAL CLUB DE GOLF EL PRAT   +16 152 149 147 448 

 PEREZ-TASSO RODRIGUEZ, Carolina   Spain Real Club De Golf El Prat  71 74 76  
 MONTOLIO REYES, Daniela  Spain Real Club De Golf El Prat  81 77 76  
 DE SENTMENAT RIVERO, Andrea  Spain Real Club De Golf El Prat  82 75 71  
 

6 GOLF CLUB DE LYON   +20 153 155 144 452 

 LUMBACA, Salomé  France Golf Club De Lyon  75 76 69  
 GIQUEL, Sophie  France Golf Club De Lyon  78 79 75  
 KIRSCHT, Chloé  France Golf Club De Lyon  89 81 81  
 

7 HAMBURGER GOLF-CLUB E. V.   +26 152 151 155 458 

 BRENSKE, Susanna  Germany Hamburger Golf-Club E. 
V  

 80 75 77  
 HOFFMAN, Mia Lena  Germany Hamburger Golf-Club E. 

V  
 76 76 78  

 DICKEL, Maike  Germany Hamburger Golf-Club E. 
V  

 76 78 78  
 

8 BISHOPS STORTFORD GC   +26 156 154 148 458 

 YERXA, Haley  England Bishops Stortford Gc  74 75 75  
 FOSTER, Jackie  England Bishops Stortford Gc  82 79 73  
 BUCHAN, Harriet  England Bishops Stortford Gc  85 85 96  
 

9 GOLF DE RIGENÉE   +28 154 155 151 460 

 HELM, Sarah  Belgium Golf De Rigenée  76 80 75  
 LOUIS, Clarisse  Belgium Golf De Rigenée  78 75 76  
 GÉRARD, Violette  Belgium Golf De Rigenée  83 82 79  
 

10 DOUGLAS GC   +30 155 154 153 462 

 COUGHLAN, Clodagh  Ireland (a) Douglas Gc  74 76 74  
 O'DONOGHUE, Claudia  Ireland (a) Douglas Gc  81 78 79  
 THUANA, Aoife Ni  Ireland (a) Douglas Gc  82 83 81  
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11 GOLF CLUB GRAND-DUCAL   +32 163 151 150 464 

 LAHAIJE, Emma  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal  85 79 78  
 MISERINI, Ella  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal  78 72 72  
 FORZY, Camille  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal  91 83 88  
 

12 KEILIR GOLF CLUB   +34 162 151 153 466 

 SNORRADÓTTIR, Anna Sólveig  Iceland Keilir Golf Club  82 82 77  
 VIÐARSDÓTTIR, Fjóla Margrét  Iceland Keilir Golf Club  80 76 76  
 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Elva María  Iceland Keilir Golf Club  82 75 82  
 

13 RAE GOLFIKLUBI   +37 155 160 154 469 

 KIIGE, Kirke  Estonia Rae Golfiklubi  83 83 78  
 MATAS, Iiris  Estonia Rae Golfiklubi  75 78 76  
 USTAL, Triin Marleen  Estonia Rae Golfiklubi  80 82 84  
 

14 UGC DE PAN   +41 160 154 159 473 

 DEN WINKEL, Britt Op  Netherlands UGC De Pan  78 78 79  
 RADEMAKER, Floortje  Netherlands UGC De Pan  82 76 80  
 

15 GOLF TRNAVA   +42 158 161 155 474 

 FRIEDRICHOVA, Karolina  Slovakia Golf Trnava  75 81 76  
 PÓŠOVÁ, Laura  Slovakia Golf Trnava  83 80 79  
 TROJANOVÁ, Zoja  Slovakia Golf Trnava  85 85 80  
 

16 CLUB DE GOLF DE MIRAMAR   +53 158 162 165 485 

 FERREIRA DA COSTA, Francisca 
Pá   

Portugal Club De Golf De Miramar  80 82 83  
 DE ALMEIDA, Camila Pazos  Portugal Club De Golf De Miramar  78 80 84  
 MARTINS ALVES, Margarida  Portugal Club De Golf De Miramar  86 84 82  
 

17 GOLFOVÝ KLUB HRUBÁ BORŠA   +64 166 164 166 496 

 NAHLIKOVÁ, Rebecca Ann  Slovakia Golfový Klub Hrubá 
B š  

 85 83 83  
 DENNEROVÁ, Barbora  Slovakia Golfový Klub Hrubá 

B š  
 81 84 84  

 ZELÍSKOVÁ, Livia  Slovakia Golfový Klub Hrubá 
B š  

 88 81 83  
 

18 ARMADA GOLF CLUB   +79 164 176 171 511 

 DZIADEK, Matylda  Poland Armada Golf Club  80 88 81  
 GRZYWOCZ, Anna  Poland Armada Golf Club  84 88 90  
 KOLACZKO, Katarzyna  Poland Armada Golf Club  91 91 91  
 

19 GC RIVERSIDE ZAGREB   +84 170 170 176 516 

 BISTROVIČ, Iva  Croatia Gc Riverside Zagreb  84 85 87  
 CRNOGLAVAC, Snježana  Croatia Gc Riverside Zagreb  90 95 0  
 ŽMAK, Zala Pia  Croatia Gc Riverside Zagreb  86 85 89  
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1 TYNAN, Ffion   Wales Pyle & Kenfig -4 69 75 68 212 

2 WIBERG, Alvilda  Denmark Smørum Golfklub -3 68 78 67 213 

3 MAIER-BORST, Sofia  Germany Golf Club Sankt Leon-Rot -2 70 68 76 214 

T4 BAE, Yoo Jin  Germany Golf Club Sankt Leon-Rot -1 74 71 70 215 

T4 KASZPER, Nella  Czech 
Republic Golf Club Třinec -1 73 74 68 215 

6 BURMANN, Maya  Germany Golf Club Sankt Leon-Rot +3 72 74 73 219 

7 LUMBACA, Salomé  France Golf Club De Lyon +4 75 76 69 220 

8 PEREZ-TASSO RODRIGUEZ, Carolina   Spain Real Club De Golf El Prat +5 71 74 76 221 

9 MISERINI, Ella  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal +6 78 72 72 222 

T10 COUGHLAN, Clodagh  Ireland (a) Douglas Gc +8 74 76 74 224 

T10 YERXA, Haley  England Bishops Stortford Gc +8 74 75 75 224 

12 BROGGER, Cecilie  Denmark Smørum Golfklub +10 78 78 70 226 

13 DE SENTMENAT RIVERO, Andrea  Spain Real Club De Golf El Prat +12 82 75 71 228 

T14 LOUIS, Clarisse  Belgium Golf De Rigenée +13 78 75 76 229 

T14 MATAS, Iiris  Estonia Rae Golfiklubi +13 75 78 76 229 

16 HOFFMAN, Mia Lena  Germany Hamburger Golf-Club E. 
V. +14 76 76 78 230 

17 HELM, Sarah  Belgium Golf De Rigenée +15 76 80 75 231 

T18 VIÐARSDÓTTIR, Fjóla Margrét  Iceland Keilir Golf Club +16 80 76 76 232 

T18 BRENSKE, Susanna  Germany Hamburger Golf-Club E. 
V. +16 80 75 77 232 

T18 GIQUEL, Sophie  France Golf Club De Lyon +16 78 79 75 232 

T18 DICKEL, Maike  Germany Hamburger Golf-Club E. 
V. +16 76 78 78 232 

T18 SUTOR, Daniella Elizabeth  Czech 
Republic Golf Club Třinec +16 75 81 76 232 

T18 FRIEDRICHOVA, Karolina  Slovakia Golf Trnava +16 75 81 76 232 

24 BIRCH, Fauve   Wales Pyle & Kenfig +17 78 76 79 233 

T25 FOSTER, Jackie  England Bishops Stortford Gc +18 82 79 73 234 

T25 MONTOLIO REYES, Daniela  Spain Real Club De Golf El Prat +18 81 77 76 234 

T25 HELLEROVA, Laura  Czech 
Republic Golf Club Třinec +18 77 84 73 234 

T28 JACOBSEN, Christina  Denmark Smørum Golfklub +19 79 78 78 235 

T28 DEN WINKEL, Britt Op  Netherlands UGC De Pan +19 78 78 79 235 

T30 RADEMAKER, Floortje  Netherlands UGC De Pan +22 82 76 80 238 

T30 O'DONOGHUE, Claudia  Ireland (a) Douglas Gc +22 81 78 79 238 

32 JÓNSDÓTTIR, Elva María  Iceland Keilir Golf Club +23 82 75 82 239 

33 SNORRADÓTTIR, Anna Sólveig  Iceland Keilir Golf Club +25 82 82 77 241 

T34 LAHAIJE, Emma  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal +26 85 79 78 242 

T34 PÓŠOVÁ, Laura  Slovakia Golf Trnava +26 83 80 79 242 

T34 DE ALMEIDA, Camila Pazos  Portugal Club De Golf De Miramar +26 78 80 84 242 

T37 KIIGE, Kirke  Estonia Rae Golfiklubi +28 83 83 78 244 

T37 GÉRARD, Violette  Belgium Golf De Rigenée +28 83 82 79 244 

39 FERREIRA DA COSTA, Francisca 
Páseca  Portugal Club De Golf De Miramar +29 80 82 83 245 

T40 THUANA, Aoife Ni  Ireland (a) Douglas Gc +30 82 83 81 246 

T40 USTAL, Triin Marleen  Estonia Rae Golfiklubi +30 80 82 84 246 



   
2 – 4 October 2025 

2025 European Ladies' Club Trophy 
 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS LIST 
 

Pos Name Country Club To par R1 R2 R3 Total 
 

European Golf Association Page 2 of 2  

T42 DENNEROVÁ, Barbora  Slovakia Golfový Klub Hrubá 
Borša +33 81 84 84 249 

T42 DZIADEK, Matylda  Poland Armada Golf Club +33 80 88 81 249 

44 TROJANOVÁ, Zoja  Slovakia Golf Trnava +34 85 85 80 250 

T45 KIRSCHT, Chloé  France Golf Club De Lyon +35 89 81 81 251 

T45 NAHLIKOVÁ, Rebecca Ann  Slovakia Golfový Klub Hrubá 
Borša +35 85 83 83 251 

T47 ZELÍSKOVÁ, Livia  Slovakia Golfový Klub Hrubá 
Borša +36 88 81 83 252 

T47 MARTINS ALVES, Margarida  Portugal Club De Golf De Miramar +36 86 84 82 252 

49 BISTROVIČ, Iva  Croatia Gc Riverside Zagreb +40 84 85 87 256 

T50 ŽMAK, Zala Pia  Croatia Gc Riverside Zagreb +44 86 85 89 260 

T50 JAMES, Chloe  Wales Pyle & Kenfig +44 85 88 87 260 

T52 FORZY, Camille  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal +46 91 83 88 262 

T52 GRZYWOCZ, Anna  Poland Armada Golf Club +46 84 88 90 262 

54 BUCHAN, Harriet  England Bishops Stortford Gc +50 85 85 96 266 

55 KOLACZKO, Katarzyna  Poland Armada Golf Club +57 91 91 91 273 

DNS CRNOGLAVAC, Snježana  Croatia Gc Riverside Zagreb +41 90 95  185 
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